
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Gwinn Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . James Ferris, Sale Officer 2 . Monica Weis, Witness 3 . Doug Sanville 4 . James H. Johnston

5 . Kevin LaBumbard

04/14/2014          03:00 PM (local time)

Gwinn Office 04/14/2014          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 5037

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: BIG BEND MIX

Sanville Logging, Inc.

32-012-13-01

72.68% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: PRINCETON PUB

Sanville Logging, Inc.

32-019-13-01

42.19%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: ALGER HARDWOOD SALE

Heidtman Logging Inc

32-101-13-01

145.20% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: LAKE LEVASSEUR JACK PINE

Giguere Logging Inc

32-302-13-01

32.92%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Monica Weis

POSTED ON: 04/15/2014 at 9:37:27 am

Page 1 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

BIG BEND MIX

32-012-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  3

* Sanville 

Logging, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/14/2014

BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  485.00 $20.60 $37.91 $30.00 $20.60

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  119.00 $24.00 $35.40 $30.00 $24.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  60.00 $22.60 $37.91 $30.00 $22.60

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  274.00 $23.00 $38.95 $35.00 $25.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.60 $84.00 $84.00 $84.00 $84.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $269.00 $269.00 $269.00 $269.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $20,693.20 $35,734.05 $29,698.20 $21,241.20

Page 2 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

PRINCETON PUB

32-019-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* Sanville 

Logging, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Heidtman 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Williams Specialty 

Woods

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/14/2014

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Shawn Erickson

Bid Per Unit

BID

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  644.00 $27.60 $43.00 $41.00 $42.10 $33.00 $35.00 $28.60

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  91.00 $27.25 $37.00 $37.00 $35.00 $33.00 $27.25 $28.25

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  189.00 $51.60 $62.00 $70.00 $52.00 $52.00 $51.60 $55.60

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  253.00 $27.00 $38.00 $35.00 $35.01 $33.00 $27.00 $28.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  162.00 $23.60 $37.00 $35.00 $31.00 $24.00 $23.60 $27.60

NON BID

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  16.00 $25.20 $25.20 $25.20 $25.20 $25.20 $25.20 $25.20

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  44.00 $21.60 $21.60 $21.60 $21.60 $21.60 $21.60 $21.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $42,014.35 $59,738.60 $58,879.60 $55,358.53 $47,673.60 $46,779.95 $44,406.35

Page 3 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

PRINCETON PUB

32-019-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Louisiana Pacific 

Corporation

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/14/2014

BID

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  644.00 $27.60 $27.60

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  91.00 $27.25 $27.25

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  189.00 $51.60 $51.60

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  253.00 $27.00 $27.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  162.00 $23.60 $23.60

NON BID

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  16.00 $25.20 $25.20

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  44.00 $21.60 $21.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $42,014.35 $42,014.35

Page 4 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

ALGER HARDWOOD SALE

32-101-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  3

* Heidtman 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Roy A Nelson Jr

Bid Per Unit

Hill Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/14/2014

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  14.40 $229.00 $461.10 $251.00 $230.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  5.40 $345.00 $1,312.34 $425.00 $350.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  475.00 $22.40 $55.10 $26.25 $23.20

NON BID

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  26.00 $22.60 $22.60 $22.60 $22.60

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $17.90 $17.90 $17.90 $17.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $16,597.20 $40,695.58 $19,174.75 $17,018.60

Page 5 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LAKE LEVASSEUR JACK PINE

32-302-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* Giguere 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Williams Specialty 

Woods

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/14/2014

Holli Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Shawn Erickson

Bid Per Unit

BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  2,487.00 $54.55 $72.51 $68.25 $68.20 $63.53 $58.11 $58.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $135,665.85 $180,332.37 $169,737.75 $169,613.40 $157,999.11 $144,519.57 $144,246.00

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LAKE LEVASSEUR JACK PINE

32-302-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Heidtman 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/14/2014

BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  2,487.00 $54.55 $54.80

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $135,665.85 $136,287.60

Page 6 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


